HYDRAULIC VANE PUMP
T7G SERIES
For electric, hybrid & diesel trucks
2
Hydraulic Pump & Motor EuropeMSG30-0112-UK, April 2025
SALE CONDITIONS
The items described in this document are available for sale by Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries or its
authorized distributors. Any sale contract entered into by Parker will be governed by the provisions stated in Parker’s

S 1.1/2"
P 1"
ORDERING CODE
Link to
 Technical Data
12
Hydraulic Pumps & Motors EuropeMSG30-0112-UK, February 2025
                                                              T7GB E14 6R00 A100
T7GB series - DIN - 4 bolts
NF ISO 7653
Displacement
Volumetric displacement (cm3/rev)
E03 = 9.8
E04 = 12.8
E05 = 15.9
E06 = 19.8
E07 = 22.5
E08 = 24.9
E09 = 28.0
E10 = 31.8
E11 = 35.0
E12 = 41.0
E14 = 45.0
E15 = 50.0
Optimized for
Variable speed drive application
Type of shaft
6 = splined (DIN 5462)
Direction of rotation (shaft end view)
R = Clockwise
L = Counter-clockwise
Link to
   dimension drawing
Ports
Seal class
1 =  S1 BUNA N
 7 bar max. (for mineral oil)
5 =  S5 VITON®
 7 bar max. (for mineral oil and
 fire resistant fluids)
Design letter
Porting combination
SAE Flange J518
Metric
threads
UNC
threads
Code M0 00
S 1.1/2"
P 1"
ORDERING CODE
Link to
 Technical Data
13
Hydraulic Pump & Motor EuropeMSG30-0112-UK, April 2025
                                                              T7GC M22 6R00 A100
T7GC series - DIN - 4 bolts
NF ISO 7653
Displacement
Volumetric displacement (cm3/rev)
M03 = 10.8
M05 = 17.2
M06 = 21.3
M08 = 26.4
M10 = 34.1
M12 = 37.1
M14 = 46.0
M17 = 58.3
M20 = 63.8
M22 = 70.3
M25 = 79.3
M28 = 88.8
M31 = 100.0
Optimized for
Mobile application
Type of shaft
6 = splined (DIN 5462)
Direction of rotation (shaft end view)
R = Clockwise
L = Counter-clockwise
Ports
Seal class
1 = 	 S1 BUNA N
	 7 bar max. (for mineral oil)
5 = 	 S5 VITON®
	 7 bar max. (for mineral oil and fire
	 resistant fluids)
Design letter
Porting combination
SAE Flange J518
Metric
threads
UNC
threads
Code M0 00
S 1.1/2"
P 1"
Link to
   dimension drawing
Link to
 Technical Data
12
Hydraulic Pumps & Motors EuropeMSG30-0112-UK, February 2025
                                                              T7GB E14 6R00 A100
T7GB series - DIN - 4 bolts
NF ISO 7653
Displacement
Volumetric displacement (cm3/rev)
E03 = 9.8
E04 = 12.8
E05 = 15.9
E06 = 19.8
E07 = 22.5
E08 = 24.9
E09 = 28.0
E10 = 31.8
E11 = 35.0
E12 = 41.0
E14 = 45.0
E15 = 50.0
Optimized for

S 1.1/2"
P 1"
ORDERING CODE
Link to
 Technical Data
14
Hydraulic Pump & Motor EuropeMSG30-0112-UK, April 2025
                                                              T7GC E22 6R00 A100
T7GC series - DIN - 4 bolts
NF ISO 7653
Displacement
Volumetric displacement (cm3/rev)
E17 = 58.3
E20 = 63.8
E22 = 70.3
E25 = 79.3
Optimized for
Variable speed drive application
Type of shaft
6 = splined (DIN 5462)
Direction of rotation (shaft end view)
R = Clockwise
L = Counter-clockwise
Ports
Seal class
1 = 	 S1 BUNA N
	 7 bar max. (for mineral oil)
5 = 	 S5 VITON®
	 7 bar max. (for mineral oil and fire
	 resistant fluids)
Design letter
Porting combination
SAE Flange J518
Metric
threads
UNC
threads
Code M0 00
S 1.1/2"
P 1"
Link to
   dimension drawing
Link to
 Technical Data
12
Hydraulic Pumps & Motors EuropeMSG30-0112-UK, February 2025
                                                              T7GB E14 6R00 A100
T7GB series - DIN - 4 bolts
NF ISO 7653
Displacement
Volumetric displacement (cm3/rev)
E03 = 9.8
E04 = 12.8
E05 = 15.9
E06 = 19.8
E07 = 22.5
E08 = 24.9
E09 = 28.0
E10 = 31.8
E11 = 35.0
E12 = 41.0
E14 = 45.0
E15 = 50.0
Optimized for
Variable speed drive application
Type of shaft
6 = splined (DIN 5462)
Direction of rotation (shaft end view)
R = Clockwise
L = Counter-clockwise
Link to
   dimension drawing

S 1.1/2"
P 1"
ORDERING CODE
Link to
 Technical Data
15
Hydraulic Pump & Motor EuropeMSG30-0112-UK, April 2025
                                                    T7GBB E14 E10 6R00 A110
T7GBB series - DIN - 4 bolts
NF ISO 7653
Displacement P1 and P2
Volumetric displacement (cm3/rev)
E03 = 9.8
E04 = 12.8
E05 = 15.9
E06 = 19.8
E07 = 22.5
E08 = 24.9
E09 = 28.0
E10 = 31.8
E11 = 35.0
E12 = 41.0
E14 = 45.0
E15 = 50.0
Optimized for
Variable speed drive application
Type of shaft
6 = splined (DIN 5462)
P1 P2 Ports
Always place the largest cartridge on
the P1 port.
Seal class
1 = 	 S1 BUNA N
	 7 bar max. (for mineral oil)
5 = 	 S5 VITON®
	 7 bar max. (for mineral oil and fire
	 resistant fluids)
Design letter
Porting combination
See Link to porting diagrams
Direction of rotation
(shaft end view)
R = Clockwise
L = Counter-clockwise
SAE Flange J518
Metric
threads
UNC
threads
Code 0M 1M 00 10
S 3" 2.1/2" 3" 2.1/2"
P1 1"
P2 1"
Link to
   dimension drawing
Link to
 Technical Data
Link to
 porting diagrams
16
Hydraulic Pump & Motor EuropeMSG30-0112-UK, April 2025
                                                  T7GCC M17 M10 6R00 A100
T7GCC series - DIN - 4 bolts
NF ISO 7653
Displacement P1 and P2
Volumetric displacement (cm3/rev)
M03 = 10.8
M05 = 17.2
M06 = 21.3
M08 = 26.4
M10 = 34.1
M12 = 37.1
M14 = 46.0

b
le
 C
al
ib
ra
tin
g
 T
ub
in
g
PU Tubing
2003U  Polyurethane (PU) Ester Tubing
ØD ext. ØD int. Kg
10 7 35 2003U10 01 2003U10 03 2003U10 04 2003U10 06 16.600
Drum 300 m
2005U  Polyurethane (PU) Ester Tubing
ØD ext. ØD int. Kg
8 5.5 20 2005U08 01 2005U08 02 2005U08 03 2005U08 04 2005U08 05 17.100
Drum 500 m
2010U  Polyurethane (PU) Ester Tubing
ØD ext. ØD int. Kg
4 2.5 12 2010U04 01 2010U04 02 2010U04 03 2010U04 04 2010U04 05 2010U04 06 9.840
6 4 15 2010U06 01 2010U06 02 2010U06 03 2010U06 04 2010U06 05 2010U06 06 20.460
Drum 1000 m
1025U..R  Polyurethane (PU) Ether Tubing
ØD ext. ØD int.
  Crystal Crystal Crystal Crystal Crystal
Kg
4 2.5 12 1025U04R01 1025U04R04 1025U04R08 1025U04R12 1025U04R13 1025U04R14 1025U04R17 0.310
5 3 13 1025U05R08 0.522
6 4 15 1025U06R01 1025U06R04 1025U06R08 1025U06R12 1025U06R13 1025U06R14 1025U06R17 0.591
8 5.5 20 1025U08R01 1025U08R04 1025U08R08 1025U08R12 1025U08R13 1025U08R14 1025U08R17 0.971
10 7 25 1025U10R01 1025U10R04 1025U10R08 1025U10R14 1.467
12 8 35 1025U12R01 1025U12R04 1025U12R08 1025U12R14 2.406
14 9.5 45 1025U14R04 95 2.421
16 11 45 1025U16R08 11 2.815
Tubepack® 25 m
1100U ..R  Polyurethane (PU) Ether Tubing
ØD ext. ØD int.
  Crystal Crystal Crystal Crystal Crystal
Kg
4 2.5 12 1100U04R01 1100U04R04 1100U04R08 1100U04R12 1100U04R13 1100U04R14 1100U04R17 1.092
6 4 15 1100U06R01 1100U06R04 1100U06R08 1100U06R12 1100U06R13 1100U06R14 1100U06R17 2.064
8 5.5 20 1100U08R01 1100U08R04 1100U08R08 1100U08R12 1100U08R13 1100U08R14 1100U08R17 3.610
10 7 25 1100U10R08 1100U10R14 6.109
12 8 35 1100U12R04 1100U12R08 8.610
14 9.5 45 1100U14R08 95 10.000
16 11 45 1100U16R08 11 12.176
Tubepack® 100 m
2003U..R  Polyurethane (PU) Ether Tubing
ØD ext. ØD int.
  Crystal
Kg
10 7 25 2003U10R01 2003U10R04 2003U10R08 16.600
Drum 300 m
Packaging
Tubepack®: 25 m, 100 m
Drum: 300 m, 500 m, 1000 m
2005U..R  Polyurethane (PU) Ether Tubing
ØD ext. ØD int.
  Crystal
Kg
8 5.5 20 2005U08R01 2005U08R04 2005U08R08 15.600
Drum 500 m
2010U..R  Polyurethane (PU) Ether Tubing
ØD ext. ØD int.
  Crystal